Tow Tractor
series
MO
10,000 - 15,000lb
Models: MO100T-150T
SPEC SHEET
2 MO series
TRUCK DIMENSIONS MO100T-150T

L
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model Designation MO100T MO150T
3 Power Battery
4 Voltage 24
5 Operation Stand
6 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 10000 15000
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
7 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in (mm) 14.3 (365)
8 Overall Width in (mm) 31.3
9 Wheelbase in (mm) 42.7 (1084)
10 Overall Length in (mm) 56.3 (1429)
11 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 50.7 (1289)
12 Ground Clearance Center of Wheelbase in (mm) 2 (50)
13 Tread Width in (mm) 14.8 (376)
14 Step Height in (mm) 6 (152)
15 Battery Compartment Height Std / Battery in (mm) 31.2 x 14.1 x 32  (792 x 357 x 814)
16 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers Side Extraction in (mm) 5.6 (141)
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
17 Travel Speed NL/RL mph (km/h) 8.1 / 4.3 (13 / 7)
18 Gradeability 5 Minute Reading % 20 / 6
Maximum Gradeability 5 Minute Reading % 20 / 10
19 Drawbar Pull 5 Minute Reading lbf (N) 225 (1000 ) 299 (1330)
 Drawbar Pull 60 Minute Reading lbf (N) 719 (3200 ) 1011 (4500)
20 Brake Service / Parking Electromagnetic
W
EI
G
H
T 21 Truck Weight w/o Battery NL lb (kg) 2244.3 (1018) 2455 (1114)
22 Axle Loading Drive / Load Wheel lb (kg) 1539 / 957 (698 / 434) 1765 / 941 (801 / 427)
W
H
LS
 &
 T
IR
ES 23 Tire Type Drive / Steer Topthane / Polyurethane
24 Tire Size Std Drive / Steer in 10 x 3.5 / 10 x 3.5
25 Wheels - Number X=Driven Drive / Steer 1X / 2
EL
EC
TR
IC
26 Battery Type Lead Acid
27 Traction Motor 60 Minute Rating hp (kW) 3.5 (2.6) 4.0 (3.0)
28 Traction Motor Type / Control Method AC / Mosfet
29 Number of Speeds Infinitely Variable
Battery Type
Compartment Dimensions Battery Dimensions
No. of
Cells
Cell Size
Plates Per
Cell
Capacity
6 Hour Rate
Width Length Height "X" "Y" "Z"
in (mm) amp hr (kwh)